086 - Vermilion-Lloydminster-Wainwright - MLA Garth Rowswell

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2024-25

For Expenses Processed Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2025

Reimbursed Reimbursed
Budget This Qtr To-Date
|Financia| Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)
Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $ $900.00 $60.00
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $ $1,010.47 $3,381.85
Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($26,400.00/yr max) $23,160.00 $10,960.00 $26,400.00
Travel Accommodations Allowance $1,887.37
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF 10.0 10.0
Other
Hosting - $ $539.05 $1,104.47
Event Tickets Disclosable - $
[Non-Financial Reporting
Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF 80,000.0 3,006.0 19,282.0
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF 128.0 256.0
Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF 80,000.0 3,134.0 19,538.0
Adverse Driving Conditions
Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF 5.0 1.0
Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF 52.0 18.0 40.0
Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF 5.0

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days
Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note:

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was

The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP50495 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim

Form ID MP50495

Description December 2024 - Per-Diems

Claimant Garth Rowswell

Employee Number

Constituency Vermilion-Lloydminster-Wainwright 86 (Garth Rowswell)

Date Submitted

January 2, 2025

Date Received

January 2, 2025

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B D | Subtotal | G.S.T. Total
12660 | Dec 2, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 12.38 0.62 13.00
12661 Dec 3, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 28.57 1.43 30.00
12662 Dec 4, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 54.29 271 57.00
12663 | Dec 5, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 12.38 0.62 13.00
12664 | Dec 9, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 16.19 0.81 17.00
12665 | Dec 17,2024 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton 16.19 0.81 17.00

140.00 7.00 147.00

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP50495

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta

MP50951 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

—
0r

Mailing Address

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim

Form ID MP50951

Description January 2025 - Per-Diems

Claimant Garth Rowswell

Employee Number I

Constituency Vermilion-Lloydminster-Wainwright 86 (Garth Rowswell)
Date Submitted February 3, 2025

Date Received February 4, 2025

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) L | D | Subtotal | GST. Total
12936 | Jan 8, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
12937 | Jan 9, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
12938 | Jan 17,2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
12939 | Jan 23, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
12940 | Jan 27,2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
12941 Jan 29, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00

97.14 486 102.00

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP50951

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP51366 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

—
g

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim

Form ID MP51366

Description February 2025 - Per-Diems

Claimant Garth Rowswell

Employee Number I

Constituency Vermilion-Lloydminster-Wainwright 86 (Garth Rowswell)
Date Submitted February 28, 2025

Date Received March 3, 2025

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D |Subtotal | GST. Total
13173 | Feb 5, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
13174 | Feb 6, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
13175 | Feb7,2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
13176 | Feb 10, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 41.90 210 4400
13177 | Feb 11,2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 28.57 143 30.00
13178 | Feb 19, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 41.90 210 4400
13179 | Feb 20, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 5429 2171 57.00
13180 | Feb 21,2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X 28.57 143 30.00
13181 Feb 25, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 5429 2171 57.00
13182 | Feb 26, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 5429 2171 57.00
13183 | Feb 27,2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 5429 2171 57.00

406.67 20.33 | 427.00

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP51366 Page 1 of 1



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP52084 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP52084

Description March 2025 - Per-Diems

Claimant Garth Rowswell

Employee Number

Constituency

Vermilion-Lloydminster-Wainwright 86 (Garth Rowswell)

Date Submitted

March 28, 2025

Date Received

March 28, 2025

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subtotal| G.S.T. Total
14060 | Mar 7, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
14061 Mar 10, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 271 57.00
14062 Mar 11, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 271 57.00
14063 | Mar 12,2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 28.57 1.43 30.00
14064 | Mar 13, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 28.57 1.43 30.00
14065 | Mar 17,2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
14066 | Mar 18, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 28.57 1.43 30.00
14067 Mar 19, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 28.57 1.43 30.00
14068 | Mar 20, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 12.38 0.62 13.00
14069 Mar 24, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
14070 | Mar 25, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 12.38 0.62 13.00
14071 Mar 26, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 41.90 2.10 44.00
14072 Mar 27, 2025 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 28.57 1.43 30.00

366.66 18.34 385.00

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP52084

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MRS51005 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
0r

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR51005

Description Temporary Accommodation Allowance Retroactive
Claimant Garth Rowswell

Employee Number I

Constituency Vermilion-Lloydminster-Wainwright 86 (Garth Rowswell)
Date Submitted February 4, 2025

Date Received February 5, 2025

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
December 2024 270.00
November 2024 270.00

October 2024 270.00
September 2024 270.00
August 2024 270.00
July 2024 270.00
June 2024 270.00
May 2024 270.00
April 2024 270.00
Grand Total 2430.00

Ofce Use Oniy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which |, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR51005 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MRS50498 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
g

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR50498

Description Temporary Accommodation Allowance December 2024
Claimant Garth Rowswell

Employee Number

Constituency Vermilion-Lloydminster-Wainwright 86 (Garth Rowswell)
Date Submitted January 2, 2025

Date Received January 2, 2025

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
December 2024 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR50498

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MRS51007 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
0r

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR51007

Description Temporary Accommodation Allowance January 2025
Claimant Garth Rowswell

Employee Number I

Constituency Vermilion-Lloydminster-Wainwright 86 (Garth Rowswell)
Date Submitted February 4, 2025

Date Received February 5, 2025

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
January 2025 2200.00
Grand Total 2200.00

Ofce Use Oniy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which |, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR51007 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR51363 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
g

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR51363

Description Temporary Accommodation Allowance February 2025
Claimant Garth Rowswell

Employee Number I

Constituency Vermilion-Lloydminster-Wainwright 86 (Garth Rowswell)
Date Submitted February 28, 2025

Date Received March 3, 2025

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
February 2025 2200.00
Grand Total 2200.00

Ofce Use Oniy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR51363 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MRS52082 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
g

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR52082

Description Members Temporary Accommodation March

Claimant Garth Rowswell

Employee Number I

Constituency Vermilion-Lloydminster-Wainwright 86 (Garth Rowswell)
Date Submitted March 28, 2025

Date Received March 28, 2025

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
March 2025 2200.00
Grand Total 2200.00

Ofce Use Oniy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR52082 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MES0496 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

> N
U Hosting: $12.10 + GST

Receipt Description Meal Expense

Member Name Garth Rowswell

Claimant Garth Rowswell

Expense Category Hosting - Group (SPARK Foundation) )
Hosting Purpose - Meeting with SPARK Foundation

*¥x ORDER #: 83 ¥

Aramark Canada Ltd.
Alberta Legislature Cafe

1 BLT 6.

1 Brawn 0.00

1 BLT 6.35 ti
1 Brawn 0.00

Sub Total: 12.70
Total: 12.70
Dehit 12.70
GST included 0.60
Trans#: 287637
Terminal: Lanet
Cashier: 2
12/05/2024 11:49:13

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

MES50496 Page 2 of 4



967053

¥ Jo ¢ abed

‘Jleyaq Aw uo Jo

aw o} pred usaq Ajsnoinaid Jou 9ABY PaWIE[O SJUNOWE Jey) pue palinoul Sem ainjpuadxe ay) Jo ajoym ay Jeys Ajiueo Aqasay |

[ord
3708 -50 Avenue, Unit B
LLOYDMINSTER, AB
T9vov7
180-877 3294

nitha

;

528 Order: 21 Seat: 1.2
: 2

18 12:36:4]

s ey . b et e
D g . . st
P e bt b e e g 19 0 ok

10COLATE NT
) BACON (4) T 29.50

- e e

l]l

Hosting: $38.35 + GST

==TRANSACTION RECORD==
=RELEVE DE TRANSACTION=

P0SQD044788 RETLR77277804
CORA LLOYDMINSTER 522
3768 50 AVE

LLOYOMINSTER , AB

CARD/CARTE: VISA

NO.

AID: AB000066031010

APPL: Visa Credit
CONTACTLESS / SANS CONTACT
CLERK/EMPL: 161
INVOICE#:33

SEQ.: 013  BATCH/LOT: 318
REFERENCE NB.: 004572
2024/12/18 12:38:38 QN1

PURCHASE/ACHAT $33.35
TIP/POURBOIRE $5.60
TOTAL $38.35
AUTHOR . /AUTOR . :

80 APPROVED - THANK YOU

Keep this copy for
your records.

AP AATA) VA - -

KioBoje) asuadxy

juewie|p
swep Joquiapy

uonduosa( jdisoey

(shuenyjsuod [enpiaipu| - BunsoH

JajsuiwpAof urjuenyisuod WM Bugesiy - esoding BunsoH

IPMSMOY Yeo
IPMSMOY Yeo

asuadx3 |eapy

v

wio4 wie|) sasuadx3y 49yjQ ,s12qud - 967053

euaq|y Jo Alquiassy aAlje|siba




—
g”

Legislative Assembly of Alberta

MES0496 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting: $109.49 + GST

Receipt Description

Meal Expense

Member Name Garth Rowswell
Claimant Garth Rowswell
Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)
Hosting Purpose - Lunch meeting with staff and constituents

Aria Restaurapt & Lounge

4807 51 Street
Vermilion, AB TOX1B4
(780) 853-4771

days-inn/vermilion-alberta/days inn

vermilion/overview

Dec 20, 2024
12:25 PM

Lafly |
hnps://www.wyndhamhotels.com/on-ca/

Ticket: #103
Receipt: Jafk

GST/HST # 854762739RT0001

FOR HERE

Coffea x 1 $2.99
iced Tea x 1 $3.25
Chicken Alfredo Penne x 1 $18.50
Caesar Salad x 1 $12.85
Regular

Salmon Dinner x 1 $23.95
Pot Roast Bowl x 1 $18.95
Senior Fish & Chips x 1 $14.00
Subtotal $94.59
GST $4.73
Total $114.22
Debit/Credit $114,22

ARIA
4807 51 STREET
VERMLIGN, AB. T9X B4
780-853-4771
SALE
Server # 000001 1
REF# 00000004
;. 086
vty 22403
APPR CODE
Trace 4 .
AnNeA ﬁo’!"l‘.!
MOUNT $99.32
?lP $14.90
TOTAL $114.22
APPROVED

SIGNATURE NOT REQURED

Visa Credit
AD: A000D000031010
TTQ 32 AD 40 00
CARONOLOER ACKROALEDGES RECEIFT OF €00DS
AUD/0R SERVICES |N THE AMOUNT OF THE
TOTAL SHOWM HEREON

THANK YOU / MERCI
MERCHANT ~

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

or on my behalf.

ME50496

Page 4 of 4



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

i

SES50463 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting: $92.17 + GST

Receipt Description

coffee supplies

Member Name

Garth Rowswell

Claimant

Angela Mouly

Expense Category

Other

S
nopeers @

AKASH PHARMACY LTD
inster A3, 19V 069

SAF
9 Qdth Street, L) oydninet
780812 - 74"

3% TR MUTIE KU 959 N .91 3
2 X INTERRATIONA. 319 N 6.38 S
2 x RECYCLING FEE Q.02 N X 0.04
3 % PET 062 010 N X 0.20

DEBIT CARD
On) yeur next visit you coula
Sove 1 10 $10.00

'

#c oet

Vo Tano il sce
AR

FTAL PoiNTs CAED T0CAY
Botats B0 ance

v, oartiod ki tianal PE 0D imm

Pretiaent s Charco Finand sl
Cad A1y Tociay
e

R T
oo

Tere s s

VISIT wew surveysde ¢
1-500-701-9163 OR

SCAN THE OR COOE BELON

FelFn within 0 o
s for exclusior

ROWSE
FLAG CEFNAT
1ype: OCBIT
®

24,4211 17:24:10
. 0010911960

| GJowne at kome frey,

CORNERSTONE
VERILIG

oo Di0ae
3
GS1e alwll"l‘

Tian &, T8¢ 182
prmi]fon @&,
V"-Ilﬂg\\N'J 5336

POLLARARMA

Aw_ UL 390

VIAMSAC T 1084 NECAN)

e
FLASE LEF ALY

’
IR 13.00

e Tvpe: Tnters B ApvERTISED SPICTAL G
e ey gi‘\.u_l,- 89

A

a0 o

AVERTISLD SPICIA b

4 = 40.10

1N

IRANSALT LON RECORD

EHTERAL
s 6.24

£i0 Hpnin
BRelaeY,

PRICES My IO CC
I uE, .
%0 EMCI R 24 12758 %

RE VRN 20 "
M A

0

IMEHAL
AlD: A/Jf.rlnnglllml
B4 TvR i B08000AM00

Q0 IEPROVED - HANK 10U 001

CHANGE
TOTAL TAX

ANGELA SOULY
ut‘lll’ wuzian
Tadey

88
300 R

vou Saveaed

cwze 20MVZ014
PRINT:

ceTe RISOATIZY

o~

LI

AR
i '&a;j

SETT S

31 - 3633 44en STALLT LLavEeIRITER W8
ok e Lwaveen

W% o Frash, Lewon

T2 omEy
1271028 L LY
", wt ) BN
Anow 38
o T o
SUBTOY AL Ve
roraL E
o 5.8 "
e
}U'!Il‘ o
o EERHL = 7
INERAC 1 - v
AIWODEITNIONG pooecsiie | . -
%, i v
et W ey tar et atement :

vl estian
“un CUSTORR (0T

i

AT
v L TICAT
roft £
SHECIAL
& 10 $3.00

13.00 G

$0.02
%010

$2.00

$0.02
$0.10

10 o $2 59
2 Clom D 237 47

THA AL LN B DORD.

INERAL

ACH

1 nziwe2?
) M

Al ACAXRIZZ 70910
TV BOBXOE0

) ASFROVED « THanm YO O3
FEAX: 00
st Coy

A AT (R
ey

A VALGE

on PANAaL VAL

Vodiv You Saved

e e 180C12024

1 12.0:34
Wiz e

Gole R10SUITI21

Locktey tor Cusbsice Piou? %
Wisit chep.crs Todav! -

CORnE s 1 ONL CO -0 #
R R ]

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE50463

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES52025 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

3
T Hosting: $48.08

Receipt Description coffee supplies
Member Name Garth Rowswell
Claimant Angela Mouly
Expense Category L
FLO COUP wovN 1S $0.33
VH COLOM MED q48Cr &g?.dg ¢
INT DEL HAZELNUT $5.00
ADVERTISED SPECTAL
Enviro Fee $0.02
Depusrst t $0.10
TNT DEL HAZCLNU] $5.00
ADVERTISED SPECTAL
Enviro Fee $0.02
Deposit $0.10

~-~TRANSACTION RECORD

TYPE: Purchase INTERAC
ACCT: Flash Default $ 48,08
CARD NUMBER:
DATE/TIME: 01/07/202% 16:25:37
REFERENCE #: 0010019670 H
TERM: CLaa. 5

AUTHOR. #

INTERAC

AID: AOCO0002771010
TVR: 80800URN00

00 APPROVED THANK YOU 001
FEADT: O
CUSTOMER Lopy
lAlAltA)lAllkl'.lAl'lAnalAAl‘\n!xAA‘xﬁ!lil

4 HAIT,;_\NCI DUE $48 08
ITHTERAC $48 .08
Aulh Code _
CHANGE $0 00
TAX CODF TAXABLE VAl TAX-VALUE
GET 5% $0.33 $0.02

ANGEL .. MOULY

MEMBEEH
Foday You Saved
: Nrd BT 2%
CO234 HoL22 15: 25 3¢ 7JAN2025

> 7
02312 RO24
PEPIN|

GSTH o312t

Look g tor Cirbside P Kup?
Visit shop.cis Today!

CORMERGTONL GO 0P
VERMLL TON FOOD STORE
GS1# P10S0O37121
5011 51 Ave
Vermilion AB, T9X 1R2
130-8555-5335

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.
Page 2 of 5

SE52025



& GRANDETOY..

An Office pepPoOT., Inc. Company
une société d’'Office pepoT,, InC

REQUISITION REPORT

SOLD TO ACCOUNT NO.
AB LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (ML
FINANCIAL MGMT & ADMIN SERV
9820 107 STREET NW SUITE 4040
4TH FLLATTN:HUMAN RESOURCE SRV
EDMONTON, AB T5K 1E7

V434931 SHIP TO ACCOUNT NO.

G452419 01/22/2025 | N Doreen McRobert
4 4 0 BX 40-33918 KCUP VH COLUMB MED 24BX
VAN HOUTTE K-Cup Colombian Med
ompatible with Keurig K-Cup Br
Box
1 1 0 BX 80-62917 VAN HOUTTE KCUP SWISS WATER

VAN HOUTTE K-Cup Swiss Water P
af Light Roast Coffee - Compat
up Brewer - Light - 24 / Box

Hosting: $99.40

G.S.T. R894032192

Q.S.T 1001640701TQ0009
PERIOD ENDING 01/31/2025
ACCT MGR NO.

AB LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
VERMILION WAINWRIGHT

5008 50 AVE

VERMILION, AB T9X 1A3

452419 944149-00
19.88 NET 19.88 79.52
19.88 NET 19.88 19.88



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES0972 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

P .
U Hosting: $80.00

Receipt Description Meals for King Charles Il Medal Presentation
Member Name Garth Rowswell

Claimant Doreen McRobert

Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

'magepress
————

WE PRINTALLTHE THINGS YOU NEED.

Order Early... Delivered on Time!

PH: 780-875-3222 | TF: 1-800-663-1801 | info@magepress.ca | www.imagepres.ca

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50972 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES52025 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

.
U Hosting: $10.84

Receipt Description coffee supplies
Member Name Garth Rowswell
Claimant Angela Mouly
Expense Category Other

Jobeyr

Sobeys Lloydminster
Lloydminzter, Alberta
7 215

78¢ 3.3215
GST# B826221996RT0001
erved by: Nevash

Coffee Whtrt Haznut $5.29 C
+EHC $0.03 R
+Deposit $0.10 R
Coffee Whtrt Haznut $5.29 C
+EMC $0.03 R
+Oeposit $0.10 R

: T
i SCENE+ POINTS

l Member number : -
|

1

1
|
Your SCENE+ POINTS Balance
cener Balance -I

MERCHANT 23842203 C
TERM 502384220302 RCPT 7594000

xx Pl bas
oo I

REF# 001115072
APPL . INTERAC
AID  AOO0Q002771010

RESP 001
TIME 16:55:01

00 APPROVED - THANK YOU

Retain this copy for vour record

Tetrm Tran Store Oper 02711725
2 7594 5077 105 16:55:00

Thark you forr shopping at
Sobeys Ready to

FHCACT Arker A

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE52025 Page 5 of 5



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES52025 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

3
g>r

Hosting: $43.49

Receipt Description coffee supplies
Member Name Garth Rowswell
Claimant Angela Mouly
Expense Category Other

5011 51 Ave
vermilion AB, T9X 132
780-853-5325

Y- TCOLOM MED 48CT | $43.49
-~ TRANSACTION RECORD--

TYPE Purchase INTERAC
ALLT Savmga

are noveer:
& %n% 03/13/2025 12:53:40
RELERENCE #: 0010010740 C
TERK: 66343348

AUTHOR.# : [N

TSI £800

INTERAC

ALD: A0D00GZ[T1010

TVR: 08000

00 APPROVED - THANK YOU 001
CUSTOMER COPY
B R e L ey R T TPy TR

ANRELA MQULY
AR e —

€020 #2048 12:59:46 13MAR2025
502312 ROO1

PRINT:
GST# R105037121

LookIng, for_Curbside Pickun?

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE52025 Page 4 of 5




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES52025 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

il
W Hosting: $5.13

Receipt Description coffee supplies
Member Name Garth Rowswell
Claimant Angela Mouly
Expense Category Other

C\Jouneat ﬁome@,e
co-op\

CORNERSTONE  20-0p
VERMILION FOOD STORE
GST# R105037121

5011 51 Ave
Vermilion AB, T9x 182
-853-533%

INT JEL HAZELNUT $5.00
ADVERTISED SPECTAL

Envirn Fee ;8.03
Deposit .10

- “TRANSAZTION RECORD. -

TYPE: Purchase INTERAC
ACCT: Flash Default $ 5.13
CARD NUMBER: W
DATE/TIME: =~ % 5 12:26: 10
rT«Eerl_eem:E #: ;moomgeo H
AUTHOR.# :
INTERAZ
AID: AJ000002771010
TVR: 88000800

U0 APPROVED - THANK YOU 001
FF/DT: 00 oo

CUSTOMER COPY

*#**4*#&*t**t#*t**t**t****##*-t‘*th&*#t#'#

1 BALANCE DUE .13
INTERAC 5.13

. Auth Codse =
CHANGE 0. 00
TOTAL TAX .00

ANGELA MOy
yemm%

Todég . Ygg Saved

€0203 #2491 12:26:13 25MAR2025
502312 RO03

PRINT:
GST# R105037121

Looking for Curbside Pickup?
Visit shop.crs Today!

staff or on their behalf.
Page 3 of 5

SE52025





